
@GTBASEBALL

Conference statistics for Georgia Tech (as of Apr 20, 2025)

(ACC games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 14-7   Home: 6-3   Away: 8-4   ACC: 14-7

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Kyle Lodise  . 4 0 5 18-18 79 22 32 8 1 9 25 69  . 8 7 3 8 2 15 1  . 4 6 7 1 0 4-4 20 40 1  . 9 8 4

Alex Hernandez  . 3 7 3 20-20 75 20 28 3 2 4 18 47  . 6 2 7 18 0 17 2  . 4 8 4 2 0 2-2 45 30 6  . 9 2 6

Carson Kerce  . 3 4 7 21-21 72 16 25 7 0 0 18 32  . 4 4 4 13 1 13 1  . 4 3 3 4 1 4-5 16 45 7  . 8 9 7

Vahn Lackey  . 3 3 7 21-21 83 13 28 4 0 2 19 38  . 4 5 8 10 1 13 1  . 4 0 2 3 1 7-8 165 17 4  . 9 7 8

Drew Burress  . 3 2 6 21-21 86 30 28 11 0 6 17 57  . 6 6 3 16 1 12 0  . 4 3 7 0 0 3-3 47 1 1  . 9 8 0

Caleb Daniel  . 3 1 3 21-21 83 22 26 6 2 3 21 45  . 5 4 2 10 3 17 0  . 4 0 2 1 0 0-0 31 0 0 1.000

John Giesler  . 3 1 3 17-14 48 15 15 2 0 2 10 23  . 4 7 9 8 1 15 1  . 4 1 4 1 0 0-0 83 3 0 1.000

Tyler Neises  . 2 0 0 18-10 45 5 9 3 0 0 7 12  . 2 6 7 9 1 11 3  . 3 4 5 0 0 3-3 5 0 1  . 8 3 3

Will Baker  . 1 9 4 15-10 36 7 7 1 0 2 11 14  . 3 8 9 5 0 9 1  . 2 7 9 2 1 0-0 9 21 3  . 9 0 9

Parker Brosius  . 1 7 5 21-20 63 15 11 1 0 1 4 15  . 2 3 8 11 3 17 1  . 3 2 5 0 4 5-6 34 1 0 1.000

--------------------

Connor Shouse  . 7 5 0 6-1 4 4 3 0 0 1 2 6 1.500 1 0 0 0  . 8 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Kent Schmidt  . 3 5 7 6-6 28 5 10 4 0 0 5 14  . 5 0 0 1 0 6 0  . 3 6 7 1 0 0-0 50 2 0 1.000

Nathan Waugh  . 3 3 3 7-2 9 3 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 3 3 3 3 1 3 1  . 5 3 8 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Nathanael Coupet  . 2 5 0 7-3 8 3 2 0 0 1 7 5  . 6 2 5 2 2 4 1  . 4 6 2 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Drew Rogers  . 2 5 0 5-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 2 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 15 2 0 1.000

Cooper McMullen  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Joshua Evans  . 0 0 0 5-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 1 5 21 723 182 228 50 5 31 166 381  . 5 2 7 117 16 154 13  . 4 1 4 16 7 28-31 531 193 25  . 9 6 7

Opponents  . 2 6 0 21 672 105 175 32 2 23 98 280  . 4 1 7 80 27 179 12  . 3 5 7 10 12 9-17 527 179 19  . 9 7 4

LOB - Team (170), Opp (166). DPs turned - Team (15), Opp (14). IBB - Team (2), Burress, D 2, Opp (1). Picked off - Hernandez,

A 1, Kerce, C 1.

(ACC games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Jaylen Paden  2 . 2 0 3-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 16.1 16 4 4 8 19 2 0 0  . 2 6 7 2 3 0 1 1

Caden Spivey  3 . 2 6 2-1 7 3 0 0/0 0 19.1 19 7 7 12 13 2 0 1  . 2 6 4 1 0 0 0 2

Mason Patel  3 . 7 2 3-1 8 0 0 0/0 3 29.0 24 14 12 6 25 4 1 5  . 2 2 9 0 3 0 2 1

Tate McKee  3 . 8 9 3-1 7 7 0 0/0 0 37.0 34 23 16 13 40 5 1 4  . 2 4 5 0 2 1 3 3

Brady Jones  4 . 8 5 3-1 7 7 0 0/0 0 29.2 31 18 16 18 29 7 0 2  . 2 7 2 1 7 0 2 1

--------------------

Connor Shouse  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jackson Blakely  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Cooper McMullen  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brett Barfield  1 . 4 2 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 1 6.1 5 2 1 1 9 1 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Jake Lankie  2 . 4 5 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 1 1 1 1 5 0 0 1  . 0 9 1 0 1 0 1 0

Kayden Campbell  3 . 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 7 2 2 1 7 2 0 1  . 2 6 9 1 2 0 0 0

Connor Chicoli  3 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 1 1 0 3 0 0 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 0 1 0

Carson Ballard  6 . 7 5 0-1 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 4 2 2 0 3 1 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

Riley Stanford  7 . 9 4 0-0 4 4 0 0/0 0 11.1 13 12 10 8 14 3 0 4  . 2 8 9 0 2 0 0 2

Cole Royer  9 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 2 2 0 0 0

Caden Gaudette 11.25 0-1 5 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 6 5 5 4 4 2 0 0  . 3 7 5 0 1 0 0 1

Sam Swygert 18.00 0-1 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 5 8 6 3 4 2 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0

Porter Buursema 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Adam McKelvey 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ryan Johnson 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 2 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 4 7 14-7 21 21 0 0/0 5 177.0 175 105 88 80 179 32 2 23  . 2 6 0 7 27 1 10 12

Opponents  8 . 3 5 7-14 21 21 0 0/0 3 175.2 228 182 163 117 154 50 5 31  . 3 1 5 20 16 3 16 7

PB - Team (2), Lackey, V 2, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (1), Paden, J 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Lackey, V (9-16), McKee, T (3-6),

Jones, B (1-4), Stanford, R (2-3), Patel, M (2-2), McMullen, C (0-1), Rogers, D (0-1), Spivey, C (1-1).



@GTBASEBALL

Conference statistics for Georgia Tech (as of Apr 20, 2025)

(ACC games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

John Giesler 86 83 3 0 1.000 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Kent Schmidt 52 50 2 0 1.000 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Parker Brosius 35 34 1 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Caleb Daniel 31 31 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Drew Rogers 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Mason Patel 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Brady Jones 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0

Joshua Evans 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Jaylen Paden 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Nathanael Coupet 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Carson Ballard 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Brett Barfield 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Caden Gaudette 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Jackson Blakely 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Kayden Campbell 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Sam Swygert 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Connor Shouse 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Caden Spivey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Kyle Lodise 61 20 40 1  . 9 8 4 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Drew Burress 49 47 1 1  . 9 8 0 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Vahn Lackey 186 165 17 4  . 9 7 8 0 9 7  . 5 6 3 2 0

Alex Hernandez 81 45 30 6  . 9 2 6 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Will Baker 33 9 21 3  . 9 0 9 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Tate McKee 10 2 7 1  . 9 0 0 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

Carson Kerce 68 16 45 7  . 8 9 7 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Tyler Neises 6 5 0 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Riley Stanford 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Connor Chicoli 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Cooper McMullen 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Porter Buursema 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Cole Royer 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Adam McKelvey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Nathan Waugh 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Ryan Johnson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Jake Lankie 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 749 531 193 25  . 9 6 7 15 9 8  . 5 2 9 2 0

Opponents 725 527 179 19  . 9 7 4 14 28 3  . 9 0 3 6 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   0.8 IP/Game


